For project site assignments, your role is subject to project requirements, and you may be 

transferred to other sites as needed, with prior notice and applicable allowances to support 

your transition. 

4. Compensation: 

Your annual Cost to Company will be INR 4,80,000/-(Rupees Four Lakh Eighty Thousand 

only),payable early. A detailed salary breakup is provided in Annexure A. 

5. Employee Benefits: 

You will be eligible for benefits including but not limited to health insurance, paid leave 

(as per company policy),and opportunities for professional development, such as training